
 

 

Request for Bids 

 

         Town of Rosendale-Fond du Lac County 

2021 Road Repairs 

 

1) Bids must be received no later than 5:00 p.m. Friday, June 11, 2021.  Bids received       

after that date and time will not be opened or considered.  Bids will be publicly opened at the 

June town board meeting on Tuesday, June 15, 2021.  The contract may or may not be awarded 

at this time. 

 

2) Bids must be in a sealed envelope and clearly marked on the outside of the envelope      

 "Sealed Road Bid". 

 

3) Bids should be sent to: Town of Rosendale 

     Roxanne Tarnow, Clerk 

     W11324 Rose Eld Rd. 

     Ripon, WI.  54971 

 

4) List of repairs 

  

a.) Olden Road- (mid-section)-7,100’ (1.40 miles) x 22’-full hot oil single seal coat 

          

b.) Center Road- (Hill Rd east)- 1,600’ x 300’ (.36 miles) x 21’-22’-full hot oil 

single seal coat 

  

c.) Moon Road- (Fremont Rd to west)-2,680’ (.50) x 21’ -22’-full hot oil single seal 

coat 

 

d.) Hickory Lane-(Hickory Rd to end)- various section repairs & 1,280’ x 20’-21’-

full hot oil seal 

 

e.) Rose Eld Road- (Goeden Rd to west)- various sections 2,000’ x 4’-6’-hot oil seal 

coat repair 

 

f.) Hill Road-(Rose Eld Rd -Center Rd)-various sections (320’ full & 2,600’ x 4’)-

hot oil seal coat repair 

 

g.) Hill Road & Olden Road- (by intersection)-sections of hot oil seal coat repair 

 

h.) Olden Road & Springbrook Road- (by intersection)-south edge- hot oil seal 

coat repair 

 

i.) Berndt Road- (by Springbrook Rd)-intersection area - hot oil single seal coat 

 

j.) Springbrook Road-(north of Berndt Rd)-100’ full-hot oil single seal coat 

 

k.) Fletcher Road-(Hwy 44 to Springbrook Rd) -various sections (1,100’ full & 



 

 

850’x4’) seal coat 

 

l.) Fletcher Road-(Springbrook Rd to Cty Hwy M)- various sections (775’full & 

1,100’x 4’) hot oil seal 

 

m.) Oak Road- (Triangle Rd to Olden Rd) various sections (1,200’x 4’-6’) hot oil 

seal repair 

 

n.) Fremont Road-(Moon Rd south)-various sections (1,500 x 4’-6’) hot oil seal 

repair 

  

 

 

 

 

A map of the above road work is available by calling Town Clerk, Roxanne Tarnow at (920) 

872-5054.  The Town of Rosendale reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.  Any 

questions call Kenneth Kamps, Town Chairman at (920) 420-5278. 

      

 

          Roxanne Tarnow 

          Clerk/Treasurer 

          Town of Rosendale 

 

 

 

Publish: Weeks of May 17th and May 24th 2020 in the Ripon Commonwealth and the Ripon 

Commonwealth Express. 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


